$2.1 billion at the end of the third quarter of fiscal 2001.  The following table presents selected

cash flow information, including cash equivalents and marketable debt securities, for the third

quarter and first nine months of fiscal 2001 (in millions):

Selected Cash Flow Information Third  Quarter Nine Months
Fiscal 2001 Fiscal 2001

Earnings before taxes, depreciation,
   amortization and asset impairments 278$   927$
Working capital changes and taxes paid (98)   (153)
Additional share capital 37   110
Net cash inflows 217   884
Strategic investments, financing and capital expenditures (296)   (907)
Net cash used (79)   (23)
Increase in fair value of marketable debt securitites 1 6
Net decrease in cash, cash equivalents and marketable
   debt securities (78)$   (17)$

QUALCOMM Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2001 Results  Page 7 of 15

Pro Forma Results of Business Segments

The following tables present pro forma segment information (in thousands):

Third Quarter - Fiscal Year 2001
Reconciling Total

Segments QCT QTL QWS (1) Items (2) QUALCOMM
Revenues 333,274   170,083   104,695   31,975   640,027
Change from prior quarter (8%) (26%) 11% N/M (10%)
Change from prior year (1%) (2%) (37%) N/M (10%)
Earnings before taxes 70,686   142,844   30,116   24,617   268,263
% of revenues 21% 84% 29% N/M 42%
Change from prior quarter (16%) (32%) 68% N/M (25%)
Change from prior year (35%) (6%) (54%) N/M (24%)

Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2001
Reconciling Total

Segments QCT QTL QWS (1) Items (2) QUALCOMM
Revenues 363,741   229,456   94,613   25,445   713,255
Earnings before taxes 84,574   210,473   17,896   44,960   357,903
% of revenues 23% 92% 19% N/M 50%

Third Quarter - Fiscal Year 2000
Reconciling Total

Segments QCT QTL QWS Items (2) QUALCOMM
Revenues 338,132   174,245   167,184   33,960   713,521
Earnings before taxes 109,573   152,384   65,129   24,653   351,739
% of revenues 32% 87% 39% N/M 49%

Nine Months - Fiscal Year 2001
Reconciling Total

Segments QCT QTL QWS (1) Items (2) QUALCOMM
Revenues 1,027,069   623,021   292,149   95,064   2,037,303
Change from prior year 6% 20% (49%) N/M (4%)
Earnings before taxes 239,031   564,114   55,882   123,443   982,470
% of revenues 23% 91% 19% N/M 48%
Change from prior year (27%) 21% (74%) N/M (4%)

Nine Months - Fiscal Year 2000
Reconciling Total

Segments QCT QTL QWS Items (2) QUALCOMM
Revenues 969,713   519,442   570,450   66,364   2,125,969
Earnings before taxes 327,240   465,397   214,310   16,522   1,023,469
% of revenues 34% 90% 38% N/M 48%

(1) The Company decided to not recognize revenues on business with Globalstar before cash is received starting in the

first quarter of fiscal 2001.

(2) Reconciling Items related to revenues consist primarily of other non-reportable segment revenues less intersegment

eliminations. Reconciling Items related to earnings before taxes consist primarily of impairment and other charges

that are not allocated to the segments for management reporting purposes, unallocated net investment income, non-

reportable segment results, interest expense and the elimination of intercompany profit.

[…]

method; changes in the fair values of marketable securities and derivative instruments held;

electricity outages or rolling blackouts; the development, deployment and commercial

acceptance of evolving CDMA technology standards; developments in current or future

litigation; customer receivables and performance guarantees; component shortages; and

international business activities, as well as the other risks detailed from time to time in the

Company’s SEC reports.

###

QUALCOMM, OmniTRACS and Eudora are registered trademarks of QUALCOMM Incorporated.  MSM, CSM, radioOne and TruckMAIL are
trademarks of QUALCOMM Incorporated. Globalstar is a trademark of Loral QUALCOMM Satellite Services, Incorporated. All other
trademarks are the property of their respective manufacturers.

QUALCOMM Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2001 Results  Page 12 of 15

QUALCOMM Incorporated
 PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING FROM

THE REPORTED RESULTS TO THE PRO FORMA RESULTS
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Three Months Ended

July 1, July 1, June 25, %
2001 2001 2000

Reported Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma Chang

Revenues  640,027$   -$   640,027$   713,521$   (10%
Operating expenses:
  Cost of revenues 232,870   (3,361)   (a)(b)(c)(d) 229,509   272,475   (16%
  Research and development 107,414   (1,078)   (a) 106,336   78,024   36%
  Selling, general and administrative 104,175   (620)   (a)(d)(e) 103,555   75,123   38%
  Amortization of goodwill and other
   acquisition-related intangible assets 65,100   (65,100)   (b) -   -
  Asset impairment and related charges 31,104   (31,104)   (c)(f) -   -
  Other (5,855)   5,855   (g) -   -
Total operating expenses 534,808   (95,408)   439,400   425,622   3%

Operating income 105,219   95,408   200,627   287,899   (30%

Interest expense 16   (255)   (g) (239)   (608)   (61%
Investment (expense) income, net (75,455)   143,330   (f)(h) 67,875   64,448   5%
Distributions on Trust Convertible
   Preferred Securities of subsidiary trust -   -   -   -
Other asset impairment charges (119,862)   119,862   (f) -   -
(Loss) income before income taxes (90,082)   358,345   268,263   351,739   (24%
Income tax expense (184,654)   90,762   (93,892)   (133,661)   (30%

Net (loss) income (274,736)$   449,107$   174,371$   218,078$   (20%

Net (loss) earnings per common share:
   Diluted (0.36)$   0.22$   0.27$   (20%

Shares used in per share calculations:
   Diluted 758,050   48,852   (i) 806,902   805,507

The Company generally excludes from pro forma results certain non-operating items and unrealized changes or impairments in the fair value
of assets.  Such items are included in pro forma results if they are related to ongoing business operations or when assets are sold and a gain or
loss is realized on the sale.

(a) Excludes employer payroll taxes payable for employee income from non-qualified stock option exercises, as follows: $0.7
million in cost of revenues, $1.1 million in R&D expenses and $0.5 million in SG&A expenses.

(b) Excludes the amortization of goodwill and other acquisition-related intangible assets associated with the purchase of SnapTrack

[…]

operating expenses and $0.3 million in interest expense.
(h) Excludes $22.0 million in unrealized other than temporary losses on other investments, $32.8 million in unrealized losses on

derivative instruments, and $0.5 million in net realized gain on an investment resulting from the impairment of its cost basis in
prior periods.

(i) The diluted share base used for the reported results excludes the potential dilutive effect of 48.9 million common share
equivalents related to outstanding stock options, calculated using the treasury stock method, as these shares are anti-dilutive. For
pro forma results, these shares are dilutive and are, therefore, included in the pro forma per share calculation.

QUALCOMM Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2001 Results  Page 13 of 15

QUALCOMM Incorporated
 PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING FROM

THE REPORTED RESULTS TO THE PRO FORMA RESULTS
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Nine Months Ended

July 1, July 1, June 25, %
2001 2001 2000

Reported Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma Change

Revenues  2,037,303$ -$   2,037,303$ 2,125,969$ (4%)
Operating expenses:
  Cost of revenues 782,288   (52,944)   (a)(b)(c)(d) 729,344   832,963   (12%)
  Research and development 299,790   (4,753)   (b) 295,037   214,399   38%
  Selling, general and administrative 271,411   (2,535)   (b)(d)(e) 268,876   207,694   29%
  Amortization of goodwill and other
   acquisition-related intangible assets 191,469   (191,469)   (c) -   -
  Asset impairment and related charges 503,787   (503,787)   (a)(f)(g) -   -
  Other 63,333   (63,333)   (h) -   -
Total operating expenses 2,112,078   (818,821)   1,293,257   1,255,056   3%

Operating (loss) income (74,775)   818,821   744,046   870,913   (15%)

Interest expense (10,069)   7,545   (h) (2,524)   (1,772)   42%
Investment (expense) income, net (207,876)   448,824   (a)(g)(i) 240,948   167,367   44%
Distributions on Trust Convertible
   Preferred Securities of subsidiary trust -   -   -   (13,039)   (100%)
Other asset impairment charges (176,428)   176,428   (a)(g) -   -
(Loss) income before income taxes and accounting change (469,148)   1,451,618   982,470   1,023,469   (4%)
Income tax expense (14,074)   (329,791)   (343,865)   (388,919)   (12%)
(Loss) income before accounting change (483,222)   1,121,828   638,606   634,550   1%
Accounting change, net of tax 128,815   (128,815)   (j) -   -

Net (loss) income (354,407)$   993,013$   638,606$   634,550$   1%

Net (loss) earnings per common share:
   Diluted (0.47)$   0.79$   0.79$   (0%)

Shares used in per share calculations:
   Diluted 754,055   52,544   (k) 806,599   799,241

(a) Excludes certain asset impairment and other charges and credits related to the Globalstar business, as follows: $51.0 million in
cost of revenues, $475.2 million in asset impairment and related charges, $9.9 million in investment expense and $56.6 million
in other non-operating expenses.

(b) Excludes the employer payroll taxes payable for employee income from non-qualified stock option exercises, as follows: $3.1
million in cost of revenues, $4.8 million in R&D expenses and $2.3 million in SG&A expenses.

(c) Excludes the amortization of goodwill and other acquisition-related intangible assets associated with the purchase of SnapTrack